
Women Indoor By Event

Mile	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Carlyle, Laura	 UW Final Qual	 4:37.57 *	 1st/1st
2.	 Carlyle, Laura	 Husky Classic	 4:41.61	 8th/11th
3.	 Carlyle, Laura	 UW Invite	 4:46.92	 3rd/11th
4.	 Carlyle, Laura	 NCAA Champ	 4:46.93	 6th/13th
5.	 Steinbeck, Chloe	 UW Final Qual	 4:56.26	 12th/13th
6.	 Gomez, Kinsey	 UW Invite	 4:59.48	 9th/21st
7.	 London, Lacey	 Husky Classic	 5:04.64	 2nd/56th
8.	 Gomez, Kinsey	 Husky Classic	 5:05.38	 12th/58th
9.	 London, Lacey	 UW Invite	 5:12.14	 9th/32nd
10.	Graebner, Lauren	 Husky Classic	 5:16.07	 11th/76th
11.	Graebner, Lauren	 UW Invite	 5:19.36	 11th/35th

3,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Lampi, Marsha	 UW Invite	 10:01.97	 5th/25th
2.	 Nielson, Aly	 Husky Classic	 10:13.10	 9th/41st
3.	 Jones, Erin	 Husky Classic	 10:30.95	 17th/48th
4.	 de Voir, Sabrah	 Husky Classic	 10:35.64	 16th/51st
5.	 de Voir, Sabrah	 UW Invite	 10:47.19	 12th/43rd
6.	 Hunt, Haley	 Husky Classic	 10:55.68	 21st/56th
7.	 Hunt, Haley	 UW Invite	 10:56.83	 13th/44th
8.	 Cox, Latane	 UW Invite	 10:57.43	 14th/45th
9.	 Sharpe, Hilary	 UW Invite	 10:58.06	 15th/46th
10.	Cox, Latane	 Husky Classic	 11:15.64	 22nd/57th

High Jump	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
1.	 Oenning, Kristin	 Husky Classic	 5-03.75 (1.62m)	 t6th/t18th
2.	 Oenning, Kristin	 UW Invite	 5-03.25 (1.61m)	 t6th/t14th
3.	 Marshall, Rylee	 Husky Classic	 4-09.75 (1.47m)	 t20th/t32nd

Women Outdoor By Event

400-Meter Dash	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1. 	 Cook, Kylee	 JK Twilight	 1:01.99	 1st/t10th

800-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Carlyle, Laura	 JK Twilight	 2:10.26	 2nd/2nd
2.	 LaValley, Emily	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 2:10.71	 4th/-
3.	 London, Lacey	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 2:13.10	 5th/-
4.	 LaValley, Emily	 Oregon Twilight	 2:13.89	 2nd/9th
5.	 London, Lacey	 JK Twilight	 2:14.06	 4th/4th
6.	 London, Lacey	 Oregon Twilight	 2:15.07	 4th/12th
7.	 LaValley, Emily	 Oregon Relays	 2:16.51	 1st/8th
8.	 Hunt, Taylor	 Willamette Invite	 2:18.09	 1st/5th
9.	 Hunt, Taylor	 Pacific Twilight	 2:18.26	 7th/7th
10.	Hunt, Taylor	 Oregon Twilight	 2:18.56	 8th/16th
10.	Olson, Sarah	 Pacific Twilight	 2:18.56	 8th/8th
12.	Masterson, Casey	 Oregon Relays	 2:19.06	 3rd/11th
13.	Hunt, Taylor	 Linfield Icebreaker	 2:19.87	 -/1st
14.	Hunt, Taylor	 Stanford Invite	 2:20.75	 10th/-
15.	Hunt, Taylor	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 2:20.82	 7th/-
16.	London, Lacey	 UO Preview	 2:21.02	 2nd/10th
17.	Cook, Kylee	 Pacific Twilight	 2:21.03	 2nd/11th
18.	Hunt, Taylor	 JK Twilight	 2:21.15	 7th/9th
19.	Hunt, Haley	 Oregon Relays	 2:21.66	 6th/14th
20.	Cook, Kylee	 Oregon Twilight	 2:21.89	 11th/19th
21.	Hunt, Haley	 Willamette Invite	 2:23.14	 8th/18th
22.	Hunt, Haley	 JK Twilight	 2:23.27	 3rd/10th
23.	Hunt, Taylor	 UO Preview	 2:28.21	 7th/16th

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Carlyle, Laura	 Payton Jordan 	 4:17.77 *	 3rd/-
2.	 Carlyle, Laura	 NCAA Regional (Semi)	 4:20.32	 5th/9th
3.	 Carlyle, Laura	 Pac-12 (Final)	 4:20.96	 -/6th
4.	 Carlyle, Laura	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 4:23.56	 5th/-
5.	 Carlyle, Laura	 Oregon Relays	 4:23.79	 9th/9th
6.	 Carlyle, Laura	 NCAA Regional (Heat)	 4:30.01	 2nd/8th
7.	 Masterson, Casey	 Payton Jordan	 4:33.63	 6th/-
8.	 LaValley, Emily	 Pacific Twilight	 4:34.26	 3rd/3rd
9.	 Gomez, Kinsey	 Oregon Relays	 4:34.60	 3rd/13th
10.	Botti, Audrey	 Oregon Relays	 4:35.36	 5th/15th
11.	Gomez, Kinsey	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:38.54	 -/3rd
12.	Botti, Audrey	 Stanford Invite	 4:39.06	 6th/-	
13.	London, Lacey	 Stanford Invite	 4:39.17	 7th/-
14.	Gomez, Kinsey	 JK Twilight	 4:39.92	 7th/7th
15.	London, Lacey	 Oregon Relays	 4:40.54	 10th/20th
16.	LaValley, Emily	 Willamette Invite	 4:40.74	 -/1st
17.	Schaer, Kelsi (U)	 Oregon Twilight	 4:42.11	 8th/18th
18.	Jones, Erin	 Oregon Relays	 4:42.24	 1st/-
19.	Schaer, Kelsi (U)	 Pacific Twilight	 4:42.45	 1st/10th
20.	Martinez, Sandra	 Oregon Relays	 4:43.26	 3rd/-
21.	LaValley, Emily	 Stanford Invite	 4:43.53	 14th/-
22.	Botti, Audrey	 Willamette Invite	 4:45.23	 -/10th
23.	Jones, Erin	 JK Twilight	 4:45.41	 2nd/13th
24.	Schaer, Kelsi (U)	 West Coast Invite	 4:45.84	 1st/12th
25.	Poblacion, Olivia	 Pacific Twilight	 4:46.20	 3rd/13th
26.	London, Lacey	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:46.77	 -/6th
27.	Nielson, Aly	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:47.39	 -/8th
28.	Martinez, Sandra	 JK Twilight	 4:47.48	 3rd/14th
29.	Tremblay, Maureen (U)	Oregon Twilight	 4:47.99	 11th/21st
30.	Tremblay, Maureen (U)	West Coast Invite	 4:48.09	 3rd/15th
31.	Poblacion, Olivia	 Oregon Twilight	 4:48.10	 12th/22nd
32.	Martinez, Sandra	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:48.66	 -/9th
33.	Hunt, Haley	 Pacific Twilight	 4:48.71	 5th/16th
34.	Olson, Sarah	 Oregon Twilight	 4:50.61	 15th/25th
35.	Jones, Erin	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:50.96	 -/11th
36.	Nielson, Aly	 Oregon Relays	 4:51.37	 9th/-
37.	Tremblay, Maureen (U)	Pacific Twilight	 4:51.81	 8th/19th
38.	Lampi, Marsha	 JK Twilight	 4:51.87	 12th/17th
39.	Wheeler, Emily	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:52.48	 -/12th
40.	Buruse, Natosha	 Willamette Invite	 4:52.67	 -/11th
41.	Hunt, Haley	 Oregon Twilight	 4:52.74	 16th/26th
42.	Mahoney, Shannon	 Pacific Twilight	 4:52.74	 10th/21st
43.	Olson, Sarah	 JK Twilight	 4:52.74	 7th/19th
44.	Lampi, Marsha	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:53.33	 -/13th
45.	Olson, Sarah	 Willamette Invite	 4:54.12	 -/15th
46.	Robinson, Raelyn	 Linfield Twilight	 4:54.23	 -/3rd	
47.	de Voir, Sabrah	 Linfield Twilight	 4:54.47	 -/4th	
48.	de Voir, Sabrah	 JK Twilight	 4:54.82	 9th/22nd
49.	Olson, Sarah	 Oregon Relays	 4:54.83	 10th/-
50.	Mayfield, Ashley	 Willamette Invite	 4:54.89	 -/16th
51.	Cox, Latane	 Linfield Twilight	 4:55.14	 -/5th
52.	Robinson, Raelyn	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:55.40	 -/15th
53.	Poblacion, Olivia	 JK Twilight	 4:55.86	 10th/24th
54.	Cox, Latane	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:56.13	 -/18th
55.	Olson, Sarah	 UO Preview	 4:56.68	 10th/-
56.	Cox, Latane	 Willamette Invite	 4:57.47	 -/22nd
57.	Wheeler, Emily	 Pacific Twilight	 4:57.98	 11th/22nd
58.	Robinson, Raelyn	 Pacific Twilight	 4:58.09	 12th/23rd
59.	Cox, Latane	 JK Twilight	 4:58.93	 13th/27th
60.	Pitman, Whitney	 JK Twilight	 4:59.25	 14th/28th
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61.	de Voir, Sabrah	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:59.37	 -/25th
62.	Robinson, Raelyn	 UO Preview	 4:59.98	 13th/-
63.	Robinson, Raelyn	 JK Twilight	 5:00.29	 15th/29th
64.	Mahoney, Shannon	 Willamette Invite	 5:00.31	 -/23rd
65.	Mahoney, Shannon	 Linfield Icebreaker	 5:00.46	 -/27th
66.	Mahoney, Shannon	 Linfield Twilight	 5:00.55	 -/6th
67.	Mahoney, Shannon	 JK Twilight	 5:01.13	 2nd/30th
68.	Olson, Sarah	 Linfield Icebreaker	 5:01.35	 -/28th
69.	Pitman, Whitney	 Willamette Invite	 5:05.59	 -/27th
70.	Robinson, Raelyn	 Willamette Invite	 5:08.17	 -/31st
71.	Soza-Hodgkinson, H.	 JK Twilight	 5:08.95	 8th/38th
72.	Nowlin, Taylor	 Willamette Invite	 5:10.42	 -/33rd
73.	Sharpe, Hilary	 Linfield Icebreaker	 5:17.62	 -/41st

3,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Gomez, Kinsey	 UO Preview	 10:03.10	 -/8th
2.	 Jones, Erin	 UO Preview	 10:04.46	 -/10th
3.	 Nielson, Aly	 UO Preview	 10:11.01	 -/12th
4.	 de Voir, Sabrah	 UO Preview	 10:36.14	 -/20th
5.	 Mahoney, Shannon	 UO Preview	 10:53.04	 -/24th
6.	 Cox, Latane	 UO Preview	 10:54.89	 -/25th
7.	 Sharpe, Hilary	 UO Preview	 11:26.72	 -/28th
8.	 Hunt, Haley	 UO Preview	 11:37.09	 -/29th

5,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Botti, Audrey	 Pacific Twilight	 17:07.15	 -/1st
2.	 Gomez, Kinsey	 Pacific Twilight	 17:11.68	 -/2nd
3.	 Martinez, Sandra	 Pacific Twilight	 17:16.92	 -/4th
4.	 Jones, Erin	 Pacific Twilight	 17:18.79	 -/5th
5.	 Gomez, Kinsey	 Stanford Invite	 17:21.43	 16th/-
6.	 Jones, Erin	 Stanford Invite	 17:32.18	 19th/-
7.	 Martinez, Sandra	 Willamette Invite	 17:41.50	 12th/12th
8.	 Nielson, Aly	 Stanford Invite	 17:41.75	 21st/-
9.	 Gomez, Kinsey	 Pac-12 (Final)	 17:41.80	 -/23rd
10.	Martinez, Sandra	 Pac-12 (Final)	 17:55.77	 -/24th
11.	de Voir, Sabrah	 Pacific Twilight	 18:04.75	 -/10th
12.	Botti, Audrey	 Pac-12 (Final)	 18:05.80	 -/26th
13.	Lampi, Marsha	 Pacific Twilight	 18:08.46	 -/11th
14.	De Voir, Sabrah	 Willamette Invite	 18:10.42	 5th/22nd
15.	Soza-Hodgkinson, H.	 Willamette Invite	 18:36.19	 23rd/35th
16.	Wheeler, Emily	 Willamette Invite	 18:38.09	 24th/37th

10,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Jones, Erin	 Pac-12	 37:23.16	 -/18th

3,000 Steeplechase	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Nowlin, Taylor	 Pac-12	 10:46.47	 -/15th
2.	 Nowlin, Taylor	 Oregon Twilight	 10:51.14	 -/11th	
3.	 Pitman, Whitney	 Linfield Twilight	 11:26.80	 -/1st
4.	 Pitman, Whitney	 Pacific Twilight	 11:40.84	 -/4th
5.	 Soza-Hodgkinson, H.	 Linfield Twilight	 11:41.16	 -/2nd
6.	 Soza-Hodgkinson, H.	 Pacific Twilight	 11:49.69	 -/5th
7.	 Cox, Latane	 Pacific Twilight	 12:10.55	 -/9th

High Jump	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
1.	 Oenning, Kristin	 Oregon Relays	 5-04.50 (1.64m)	 -/t4th
2.	 Oenning, Kristin	 Willamette Invite	 5-04.25 (1.63m)	 -/2nd
3.	 Oenning, Kristin	 Linfield Icebreaker	5-03.75 (1.62m)	 -/1st
4.	 Oenning, Kristin	 Stanford Invite	 5-03.25 (1.61m)	 -/t7th
5.	 Oenning, Kristin	 JK Twilight	 5-03.00 (1.60m)	 -/3rd
6.	 Oenning, Kristin	 UO Preview	 5-01.75 (1.57m)	 -/t7th
7.	 Bird, Justine	 Linfield Twilight	 5-01.00 (1.55m)	 -/t1st
8.	 Oenning, Kristin	 Pacific Twilight	 5-01.00 (1.55m)	 -/2nd
9.	 Bird, Justine	 JK Twilight	 4-09.00 (1.45m)	 -/t8th
10.	Bird, Justine	 Pacific Twilight	 4-07.00 (1.40m)	 -/7th
11.	Marshall, Rylee	 Linfield Icebreaker	4-06.00 (1.37m)	 -/t5th

Men Indoor By Event

60-Meter Dash	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Cooks, Brandin	 UW Invite (Final)	 6.81	 2nd/2nd
2.	 Cooks, Brandin	 UW Final Qual (Final)	 6.85	 2nd/2nd
3.	 Wheaton, Markus	 UW Final Qual (Final)	 6.85	 3rd/3rd
4.	 Cooks, Brandin	 UW Invite (Prelim)	 6.87	 1st/2nd
5.	 Cooks, Brandin	 UW Final Qual (Prelim)	 6.87	 1st/1st
6.	 Parker, Keynan	 Husky Classic (Prelim)	 6.91	 1st/6th
7.	 Parker, Keynan	 UW Final Qual (Final)	 6.92	 4th/4th
8.	 Wheaton, Markus	 UW Final Qual (Prelim)	 6.93	 1st/3rd
9.	 Parker, Keynan	 Husky Classic (Final)	 6.96	 5th/t6th
10.	Parker, Keynan	 UW Final Qual (Prelim)	 6.97	 1st/4th
11.	Wheaton, Markus	 UW Invite (Final)	 7.01	 2nd/7th
12.	Wheaton, Markus	 UW Invite (Prelim)	 7.05	 2nd/10th
13.	Marable, Malcolm	 UW Final Qual (Prelim)	 7.18	 3rd/t10th
14.	Marable, Malcolm	 Husky Classic (Prelim)	 7.21	 4th/31st

High Jump	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
1.	 Gwacham, Obum	 Husky Classic	 6-11.50 (2.12m)	 -/3rd
2.	 Gwacham, Obum	 UW Final Qual	 6-11.00 (2.11m)	 -/3rd
3.	 Gwacham, Obum	 UW Invite	 6-08.75 (2.05m)	 -/t5th

Men Outdoor By Event

100-Meter Dash	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Wheaton, Markus	 Oregon Twilight	 10.58	 2nd/2nd
2.	 Wheaton, Markus	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 10.72	 4th/18th
3.	 Cooks, Brandin	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 10.72	 6th/19th
4.	 Parker, Keynan	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 10.86	 7th/23rd
5.	 Marable, Malcolm	 Oregon Twilight	 11.12	 5th/12th

4x100 Relay	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1.	 Marable, Wheaton	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 40.84	 4th/7th
	 Cooks, Parker 
2.	 Marable, Wheaton	 Pac-12 (Final)	 41.71	 8th/8th
	 Cooks, Parker 
3.	 Marable, Wheaton	 UO Preview	 41.78	 -/2nd
	 Cooks, Parker 

High Jump	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
1.	 Gwacham, Obum	 Pac-12	 7-1.50 (2.17m)	 -/6th
2.	 Gwacham, Obum	 Oregon Twilight	 6-11.75 (2.13m)	 -/2nd
3.	 Gwacham, Obum	 UO Preview	 6-11.00 (2.11m)	 -/1st
4.	 Gwacham, Obum	 NCAA Regional	 6-09.75 (2.08m)	 11th/22nd

2012 NCAA Division I West POP List

Rank	 1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
12	 Carlyle, Laura	 Payton Jordan 	 4:17.77 *	 3rd/-

Rank	 3,000-Meter SC	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
69	 Nowlin, Taylor	 Pac-12	 10:46.47	 -/15th

Rank	 4x100 Relay	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
83	 Marable, Wheaton	 Pac-12	 40.84	 4th/7th
	 Cooks, Parker	

Rank	 High Jump	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
11	 Gwacham, Obum	 Pac-12	 7-1.50 (2.17m)	 -/6th

2012 NCAA Division I Indoor Qualifiers

Rank	 Mile	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
14	 Carlyle, Laura	 UW Final Qual 	 4:37.57	 1st/1st

* - Indicates School Record; (U) - Unattached
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Women By Individual

Justine Bird

High Jump (Outdoor)	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 4-09.00 (1.45m)	 -/t8th 
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight 	 4-07.00 (1.40m)	 -/7th
5/4/12	 Linfield Twilight	 5-01.00 (1.55m)	 -/t1st

Audrey Botti

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite 	 4:45.23	 -/10th
4/6/12	 Stanford Invite 	 4:39.06	 6th/-
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 4:35.36	 5th/15th

5,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 17:07.15	 -/1st
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Final)	 18:05.80	 -/26th

Natosha Buruse

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 4:52.67	 -/11th

Laura Carlyle

Mile (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite	 4:46.92	 3rd/11th
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 4:41.61	 8th/11th
3/3/12	 UW Final Qual	 4:37.57 *	 1st/1st
3/9/12	 NCAA Champ	 4:46.93	 6th/13th

800-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 2:10.26	 2nd/2nd

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 4:23.79	 9th/9th
4/29/12	 Payton Jordan 	 4:17.77 *	 3rd/-
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Final)	 4:20.96	 -/6th
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 4:23.56	 5th/-
5/24/12	 NCAA Regional (Heat)	 4:30.01	 2nd/8th
5/24/12	 NCAA Regional (Semi)	 4:20.32	 5th/9th

Kylee Cook

400-Meter Dash	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 1:01.99	 1st/t10th

800-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 2:21.03	 2nd/11th
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight	 2:21.89	 11th/19th 

Latane Cox

3,000 Meters (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite	 10:57.43	 14th/45th
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 11:15.64	 22nd/57th

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:56.13	 -/18th
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 4:57.47	 -/22nd
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 4:58.93	 13th/27th
5/4/12	 Linfield Twilight	 4:55.14	 -/5th

3,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 10:54.89	 -/25th

3,000 Steeplechase	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 12:10.55	 -/9th

Sabrah de Voir

3,000 Meters (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite	 10:47.19	 12th/43rd
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 10:35.64	 16th/51st

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:59.37	 -/25th
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 4:54.82	 9th/22nd
5/4/12	 Linfield Twilight	 4:54.47	 -/4th

3,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 10:36.14	 -/20th

5,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 18:10.42	 5th/22nd
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 18:04.75	 -/10th

Kinsey Gomez

Mile (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite	 4:59.48	 9th/21st
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 5:05.38	 12th/58th

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:38.54	 -/3rd
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 4:39.92	 7th/7th
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 4:34.60	 3rd/13th

3,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 10:03.10	 -/8th

5,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/6/12	 Stanford Invite	 17:21.43	 16th/-
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 17:11.68	 -/2nd
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Final)	 17:41.80	 -/23rd

Lauren Graebner

Mile (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite 	 5:19.36	 11th/35th
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 5:16.07	 11th/76th

Haley Hunt

3,000 Meters (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite	 10:56.83	 13th/44th
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 10:55.68	 21st/56th

800-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 2:23.14	 8th/18th
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 2:23.27	 3rd/10th
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 2:21.66	 6th/14th

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 4:48.71	 5th/16th
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight	 4:52.74	 16th/26th

3,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 11:37.09	 -/29th

Taylor Hunt

800-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	 2:19.87	 -/1st
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 2:28.21	 7th/16th
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 2:18.09	 1st/5th
4/6/12	 Stanford Invite	 2:20.75	 10th/-
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 2:21.15	 7th/9th
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 2:18.26	 7th/7th
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight	 2:18.56	 8th/16th
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 2:20.82	 7th/-

2012 Oregon State Track & Field



Erin Jones

3,000 Meters (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 10:30.95	 17th/48th

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:50.96	 -/11th
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 4:45.41	 2nd/13th
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 4:42.24	 1st/-

3,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 10:04.46	 -/10th 

5,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/6/12	 Stanford Invite	 17:32.18	 19th/-
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 17:18.79	 -/5th

10,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Final)	 37:23.16	 -/18th

Marsha Lampi

3,000 Meters (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite	 10:01.97	 5th/25th

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker 	 4:53.33	 -/13th
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 4:51.87	 12th/17th

5,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 18:08.46	 -/11th

Emily LaValley

800-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays 	 2:16.51	 1st/8th
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight 	 2:13.89	 2nd/9th
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 2:10.71	 4th/-

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 4:40.74	 -/1st
4/6/12	 Stanford Invite 	 4:43.53	 14th/-
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 4:34.26	 3rd/3rd 

Lacey London

Mile (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite 	 5:12.14	 9th/32nd
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 5:04.64	 2nd/56th

800-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 2:21.02	 2nd/10th
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 2:14.06	 4th/4th
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight	 2:15.07	 4th/12th
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 2:10.71	 4th/-

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker 	 4:46.77	 -/6th
4/6/12	 Stanford Invite	 4:39.17	 7th/-
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 4:40.54	 10th/20th 

Shannon Mahoney

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker 	 5:00.46	 -/27th
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite 	 5:00.31	 -/23rd
4/13/12	 JK Twilight 	 5:01.13	 2nd/30th
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 4:52.74	 10th/21st
5/4/12	 Linfield Twilight	 5:00.55	 -/6th

3,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 10:53.04	 -/24th

Rylee Marshall

High Jump (Indoor)	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 4-09.75 (1.47m)	 t20th/t32nd

High Jump (Outdoor)	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
3/2/12	Linfield Icebreaker	 4-06.00 (1.37m)	 -/t5th 

Sandra Martinez

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker 	 4:48.66	 -/9th
4/13/12	 JK Twilight 	 4:47.48	 3rd/14th
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 4:43.26	 3rd/-

5,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite 	 17:41.50	 12th/12th
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 17:16.92	 -/4th
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Final)	 17:55.77	 -/24th

Casey Masterson

800-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 2:19.06	 3rd/11th

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/29/12	 Payton Jordan	 4:33.63	 6th/-

Ashley Mayfield

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 4:54.89	 -/16th

Aly Nielson

3,000 Meters (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 10:13.10	 9th/41st

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:47.39	 -/8th
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 4:51.37	 9th/-

3,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 10:11.01	 -/12th

5,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/6/12	 Stanford Invite	 17:41.75	 21st/-

Taylor Nowlin

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 5:10.42	 -/33rd

3,000 Steeplechase	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight	 10:51.14	 -/11th
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Final)	 10:46.47	 -/15th

Kristin Oenning

High Jump (Indoor)	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite	 5-03.25 (1.61m)	 t6th/t14th
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 5-03.75 (1.62m)	 t6th/t18th

High Jump (Outdoor)	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	5-03.75 (1.62m)	 -/1st 
3/18/12	 UO Preview 	 5-01.75 (1.57m)	 -/t7th
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite 	 5-04.25 (1.63m)	 -/2nd
4/6/12	 Stanford Invite 	 5-03.25 (1.61m)	 -/t7th
4/13/12	 JK Twilight 	 5-03.00 (1.60m)	 -/3rd
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 5-04.50 (1.64m)	 -/t4th
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 5-01.00 (1.55m)	 -/2nd
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Sarah Olson

800-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 2:18.56	 8th/8th

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	 5:01.35	 -/28th
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 4:56.68	 10th/-
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 4:54.12	 -/15th
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 4:52.74	 7th/19th
4/19/12	 Oregon Relays	 4:54.83	 10th/-
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight	 4:50.61	 15th/25th 

Whitney Pitman

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite 	 5:05.59	 -/27th
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 4:59.25	 14th/28th

3,000 Steeplechase	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 11:40.84	 -/4th 
5/4/12	 Linfield Twilight	 11:26.80	 -/1st

Olivia Poblacion

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/13/12	 JK Twilight 	 4:55.86	 10th/24th
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 4:46.20	 3rd/13th
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight	 4:48.10	 12th/22nd

Raelyn Robinson

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:55.40	 -/15th 
3/18/12	 UO Preview 	 4:59.98	 13th/-
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite 	 5:08.17	 -/31st
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 5:00.29	 15th/29th 
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight 	 4:58.09	 12th/23rd
5/4/12	 Linfield Twilight	 4:54.23	 -/3rd

Kelsi Schaer

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight (U)	 4:42.45	 1st/10th
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight (U)	 4:42.11	 8th/18th
5/12/12	 West Coast Invite (U)	 4:45.84	 1st/12th

Hilary Sharpe

3,000 Meters (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite	 10:58.06	 15th/46th

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	 5:17.62	 -/41st

3,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 11:26.72	 -/28th

Hannah Soza-Hodgkinson

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/13/12	 JK Twilight	 5:08.95	 8th/28th

5,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 18:36.19	 23rd/35th

3,000 Steeplechase	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 11:49.69	 -/5th 
5/4/12	 Linfield Twilight	 11:41.16	 -/2nd

Chloe Steinbeck

Mile (Indoor)	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/3/12	 UW Final Qual	 4:56.26	 12th/13th

Maureen Tremblay

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight (U)	 4:51.81	 8th/19th
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight (U)	 4:47.99	 11th/21st
5/12/12	 West Coast Invite (U)	 4:48.09	 3rd/15th

Emily Wheeler

1,500-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/2/12	 Linfield Icebreaker	 4:52.48	 -/12th
4/27/12	 Pacific Twilight	 4:57.98	 11th/22nd

5,000-Meter Run	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/30/12	 Willamette Invite	 18:38.09	 24th/37th

* - Indicates School Record
(U) - Unattached
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Men By Individual

Brandin Cooks

60-Meter Dash (Indoor)	Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite (Prelim)	 6.87	 1st/2nd
1/27/12	 UW Invite (Final)	 6.81	 2nd/2nd
3/3/12	 UW Final Qual (Prelim)	 6.87	 1st/1st
3/3/12	 UW Final Qual (Final)	 6.85	 2nd/2nd

100-Meter Dash	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 10.72	 6th/19th

Obum Gwacham

High Jump (Indoor)	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite	 6-08.75 (2.05m)	 -/t5th 
2/10/12	 Husky Classic	 6-11.50 (2.12m)	 -/3rd
3/3/12	 UW Final Qual	 6-11.00 (2.11m)	 -/3rd

High Jump (Outdoor)	 Meet	 Mark	 Finish (F/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview 	 6-11.00 (2.11m)	 -/1st
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight 	 6-11.75 (2.13m)	 -/2nd
5/12/12	 Pac-12	 7-1.50 (2.17m)	 -/6th
5/24/12	 NCAA Regional	 6-09.75 (2.08m)	 11th/22nd

Keynan Parker

60-Meter Dash (Indoor)	Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
2/10/12	 Husky Classic (Prelim)	 6.91	 1st/6th
2/10/12	 Husky Classic (Final) 	 6.96	 5th/t6th
3/3/12	 UW Final Qual (Prelim)	 6.97	 1st/4th 
3/3/12	 UW Final Qual (Final)	 6.92	 4th/4th

100-Meter Dash	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 10.86	 7th/23rd

Malcolm Marable

60-Meter Dash (Indoor)	Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
2/10/12	 Husky Classic (Prelim)	 7.21	 4th/31st 
3/3/12	 UW Final Qual (Prelim)	 7.18	 3rd/t10th

100-Meter Dash	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight	 11.12	 5th/12th

Markus Wheaton

60-Meter Dash (Indoor)	Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
1/27/12	 UW Invite (Prelim)	 7.05	 2nd/10th 
1/27/12	 UW Invite (Final) 	 7.01	 2nd/7th
3/3/12	 UW Final Qual (Prelim)	 6.93	 1st/3rd 
3/3/12	 UW Final Qual (Final)	 6.85	 3rd/3rd

100-Meter Dash	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
5/5/12	 Oregon Twilight	 10.58	 2nd/2nd
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 10.72	 4th/18th

Marable, Wheaton, Cooks, Parker

4x100 Relay	 Meet	 Time	 Finish (H/O)
3/18/12	 UO Preview	 41.78	 -/2nd 
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Prelim)	 40.84	 4th/7th
5/12/12	 Pac-12 (Final)	 41.71	 8th/8th
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